Attachment "A" to 2019 Compensation Resolution **Town of LaPointe** Resolution #2018-1211A

RESOLVED by the Town Board of the Town of LaPointe, Ashland County, Wisconsin, and this change to Resolution #2018-1211A (2019 Compensations) has been passed and is attached to the resolution and becomes a part thereof.

POSITION	2019 RATE CHANGE	2019 RATE
Town Foreman <i>(exempt position)</i>	\$77,043 annual salary	NONE
Public Works Director <i>(exempt position)</i>	\$77,043 NONE	\$77,043 annual salary

Job title change only from Town Foreman to Public Works Director

\$27.01 \$27.01 NONE **Interim Public Works Director** As per Town Board motion on 1/22/19: effective February 8, 2019 at 4:01pm with a wage of \$27.01/ hour until the [Public Works Director] position is filled.

Dated this _____ day of _____ 2019.

Attest:

Micaela Montagne, Town Clerk

Michael Anderson, Supervisor

John Carlson, Supervisor

Susan Brenna, Supervisor

Michael Childers, Supervisor

Posted: February H. 2019